DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT ON PUBLIC FACILITIES

BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of

Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

PREPARED BY: EDDIE ZULKARNAIN B SAID (2005738063)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost all praises to Mighty Allah S.W.T. The Most Gracious and Most
Merciful for the strength and blessing throughout the entire research until the completion

of this dissertation.

I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor Sr. Ellemy Iskandar Bin
Khalid for his guidance, invaluable knowledge and support for this dissertation. Without

him, this work might not be done successfully.

Hereby, I would like to express my deepest thanks to En. Saiful and En.Burhan,
supervisor and technician at Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam, En. Badrul b. Buang,
assistance technician at Majlis Perbandaran Klang for their cooperation and support

towards the success of the dissertation.
I also like to give my deepest appreciation to my family and friends for their moral and
spiritual support. Last but not least special thanks to those that directly and indirectly

contributed towards the progress of this dissertation.

Thank you.

ii



ABSTRACT

As we know, many people lived in cities. On behalf of that, cities should have a complete
facilities accommodation within it. Among them are the recreation parks that have many
uses for outdoor activities. Recreation parks can gives human satisfaction, which they can
have fresh air while doing many beneficial activities with family and friends. These

outdoor activities also increase the social among human.

Many recreation parks nowadays have been built to fulfill the demand of the people.
With the presence of other utility equipped at the park it can increase the economy of the
country because of the tourist; local or international visit many recreational parks in this

country.

There are many recreation parks based or back to the basic which involves the nature
source for instance trees,:lake, flowers and other nature sources. And so of that,
development has taken place at the said areas which it needs to be maintained for public

uses day by day.

In short, this dissertation will study on the Maintenance Management on public facilities
by Local Authorities and it is hoped that author can come out with rationale solution and

recommendation regarding the study area.



TABLE OF CONTAINS

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCT ION

1.0  Introduction
1.1 Objective
1.2 Issues
1.3 Scope of study
1.4  Methodology of Research
1.5  Collection of Data
1.5.1 Secondary data

1.5.2  Primary data

1.5.3 Data Analysis

1.6 Conclusion and recommendation
1.7 Chapter summary

1.7.1 Chapter One

1.7.2  Chapter Two

1.7.3 Chapter Three

1.7.4 Chapter Four

1.7.5 Chapter Five

11
11

11

12

12
12
12
13
13
13

13



CHAPTER TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Facility
2.1.1 Types of facility

2.2

2.1.2

2.13

2.14

2.1.5

2.1.6

2.1.7

Design of facility

Number of facility

Design of facilities
Satisfaction of facilities needs
Compile a detailed database

Determine the condition of the facilities

Management

2.2.1

2.2.2

2.2.3

2.2.4

2.2.5

2.2.6

2.2.7

2.2.8

2.2.9

2.2.10

2.2.11

2.2.12

Different levels of management

Good qualities for a general manager

Basic element of Management

Planned preventive maintenance

Organizing

Structure

Work specialization

Authority, Responsibility and accountability
Line and Staff Authority

Centralization, decentralization and formalization
Importance of organizing

Maintenance or improvement

15
16
16
16
16
17
20

21

22
22
23
24
25
28
29
29
30
30
31
31

32



