## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING

## FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING

### UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

## MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT ON PUBLIC FACILITIES BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES

# Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of Bachelor of Building Surveying (Hons)

## PREPARED BY: EDDIE ZULKARNAIN B SAID (2005738063)

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost all praises to Mighty Allah S.W.T. The Most Gracious and Most Merciful for the strength and blessing throughout the entire research until the completion of this dissertation.

I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor Sr. Ellemy Iskandar Bin Khalid for his guidance, invaluable knowledge and support for this dissertation. Without him, this work might not be done successfully.

Hereby, I would like to express my deepest thanks to En. Saiful and En.Burhan, supervisor and technician at Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam, En. Badrul b. Buang, assistance technician at Majlis Perbandaran Klang for their cooperation and support towards the success of the dissertation.

I also like to give my deepest appreciation to my family and friends for their moral and spiritual support. Last but not least special thanks to those that directly and indirectly contributed towards the progress of this dissertation.

Thank you.

#### ABSTRACT

As we know, many people lived in cities. On behalf of that, cities should have a complete facilities accommodation within it. Among them are the recreation parks that have many uses for outdoor activities. Recreation parks can gives human satisfaction, which they can have fresh air while doing many beneficial activities with family and friends. These outdoor activities also increase the social among human.

Many recreation parks nowadays have been built to fulfill the demand of the people. With the presence of other utility equipped at the park it can increase the economy of the country because of the tourist; local or international visit many recreational parks in this country.

There are many recreation parks based or back to the basic which involves the nature source for instance trees, lake, flowers and other nature sources. And so of that, development has taken place at the said areas which it needs to be maintained for public uses day by day.

In short, this dissertation will study on the Maintenance Management on public facilities by Local Authorities and it is hoped that author can come out with rationale solution and recommendation regarding the study area.

i

## TABLE OF CONTAINS

## **CHAPTER ONE**

## **INTRODUCT ION**

1.0	Introduction	2	
1.1	Objective		
1.2	Issues		
1.3	Scope of study		
1.4	Methodology of Research		
1.5	Collection of Data	11	
	1.5.1 Secondary data	11	
	1.5.2 Primary data	11	
	1.5.3 Data Analysis	12	
1.6	Conclusion and recommendation	12	
1.7	Chapter summary	12	
	1.7.1 Chapter One	12	
	1.7.2 Chapter Two	13	
	1.7.3 Chapter Three	13	
	1.7.4 Chapter Four	13	
	1.7.5 Chapter Five	13	

## CHAPTER TWO

## LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Facility		
	2.1.1	Types of facility	16
	2.1.2	Design of facility	16
	2.1.3	Number of facility	16
	2.1.4	Design of facilities	16
	2.1.5	Satisfaction of facilities needs	17
	2.1.6	Compile a detailed database	20
	2.1.7	Determine the condition of the facilities	21
2.2	Management		22
	2.2.1	Different levels of management	22
	2.2.2	Good qualities for a general manager	23
	2.2.3	Basic element of Management	24
	2.2.4	Planned preventive maintenance	25

2.2.5	Organizing	28
2.2.6	Structure	29
2.2.7	Work specialization	29
2.2.8	Authority, Responsibility and accountability	30
2.2.9	Line and Staff Authority	30
2.2.10	Centralization, decentralization and formalization	31
2.2.11	Importance of organizing	31
2.2.12	Maintenance or improvement	32